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Article: __ - - . Request:

SignPosting k Vﬁ@ Septic | 9/1-’5- DRI Review U
) qu]ig Partic:ipation ' | ‘/ Cemetery Ko | Traffic Study | /€<
| Stream Protection- Vg Envuonmental Impact Report | 4}, | Noise Study I p‘é

NON-RESIDENTIAL: ' IDENTIAL )

‘Building Height: . 50 M No. of Units:,
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Applicant’s ngnatu.re To the best of my knowledge, this Pre-application review is coirect aind complete, If
additional variances are determined to be necessary; I understand that I am responsible for filing an appeal
as specified by Article 12.4 of the C.'1ty of Milton Unified Developmient Code.

Date:_O4 | u/zozL,
Date: /%" . / l, 2oz

-Apphcant.__

Planner:




Submit completed forms to
City of Miltori, Attn: Comminity Development, 2006 Heritage Walk, Milton, GA 30004. Calf 678-242-2500 with questions,

21 547009720158 & 21 547009720240

DATE: 430/2024 TAX PARCEL ID. NO.

SECTION I REZONEN@ REQUEW

Office use o

Zoning: Cc:se #:. L " Roc:d Fron’rc:ge

Property Address (i avaiibie) 8501 & 3499 Bethany Bend, Mllton GA 30004
Existing Zoning 1 (Townhouse Residential) Proposed Zoning O-I(Office-Institutional)

..SECTEON i: USE PERMI i RE@UES?

'Offce use, only"’ L

Under the provisions of Arficle XIV of the City of Milfon Zoning Ordinance, application is
hereby made fo obtain-g Use Permit as foliows:

Current Zoning TR (Townh,o_us.e Residentail)
; Private School Sec: 8.4.1.G

Use Permit Reques

'SECTEGN &Eﬁ CONCURRENT VARHAE\:CE ﬁEQEﬂES”ﬁ'{&}

chcnce;-_._' as # _' o

Request 1) To delete the 20' side setback aiong the south property line

Ret. Article 5.1.4.8B Section
Request 2) To delete the 10' Iandscape strip along the south property line

Ref. Arlicle 6.2.3B : Section
Request 3) 10 reduce the s:dewa!k width along Bethany Bend from 6ft. to 5ft.
Ref, Article 6.2.6 -A. Section.
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SECTION IV: OWNER/PETITIONER

NOTICE: Part 1 and/or Part 2 below must be signed and notarized when the petition
is submitted. Please complete Section IV as follows:

a) If you are the sole owner of the property and not the petitioner complete Part 1.

b) If you are the petitioner and not the sole owner of the property complete Part 2.

c) If you are the sole owner and petitioner complete Part 1.

d) If there are multiple owners each must complete a separate Part 1 and include it in the application.

Part 1. Owner states under oath that he/she is the owner of the property described in the
aftached legal description, which is made part of this application. If the owner is a corporation,
limited liability company, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, or other entity recog-
nized by the State of Georgia other than an individual, than the individual signing the petition
states under oath that he/she has been authorized by the owner pursuant to the necessary
formalities to sign on its behalf.*

Sapient Minds LLC / Biju Eappen Sworn to and subscribed before me this the

TYPE OR PRINT OWNER'S NAME
3505 Bethany Bend Day of e, A 202
ADDRESS . U ARy,
Milton & GA 30004 _ e e ‘s‘,::-k F ARR »,,,""
CITY & STATE ZIP CODE ._NOTARY PUBLIE_ g\}:;‘-‘;;smn & 7%
g F Vs %o, 2
40’4-232-5227 \ l\} \'L{. Foe - s e %'-_ 5
> a— i = e o'ﬂkRY - -
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES E EFNo- im:E
Py PueY &:
0% \n_':‘ 3
st B

4“

Power-of-Attorney for the owner (attach a copy of the Power-of-Attorney letter and type name
above as “"Owner"); (2] he/she has an option to purchase said property (attach a copy of the
contfract and type name of owner above as “Owner”); or (3) he/she has an estate for years
which permits the petitioner to apply (attach a copy of lease and type name of owner above
as "Owner"). If the petitioner is a corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership,
limited liability partnership, or other entity recognized by the State of Georgia other than an

individual, than the individual signing the petition states under oath that he/she has been
authorized by the petitioner pursuant to the necessary formalities to sign on its behalf.*

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the

TYPE OR PRINT OWNER'S NAME

Day of 20
ADDRESS
CITY & STATE ZIP CODE NOTARY PUBLIC
PHONE NUMBER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

PETITIONER'S SIGNATURE

*Pursuant to O.C.G.A. 16-10-20, "A person who knowingly and willfully ...makes a false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement or
representation...in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of state government or of the government of any
county, city, or other political subdivision of this state, shall upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine of not more than $1,000.00
or by imprisonment for not less than one or more than five years, or both.”
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_'-SEC'E'EON Ve &WORNE‘{ / AGEM’

If this application is sngned by an aﬁorney or agenf on behcslf of another, the underslgned
attorney/agent states under oath that they have been given express permission to execute.
and submit this application on their behalf.

Check One: [} Attomney  [] Agent

TYPE OR PRINT ATTORNEY-/ AGENT NAME

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY / AGENT

ADDRESS

CIY & STATE 7 TP CODE

PHONE NUMBER

PETITIONER'S SIGNATURE.

*Fursuont to-O,C:GA, 16-10-20; ¥ A person who knowingly and willfully ...rrigkes.a faise;, fictifious, or fraudulent stdternent or
represenitation...in any matter within the’ Jurisdiction of any depoﬁmen‘f oragency of stale-government or of the govemment of any
county. cify, or Sther polifical subdivision of ihis stote,.shall upon conviction thereof. be unished by ¢ fine of nat more than $1,000.00
or by |mpnsonment fof not less than one-of more than five: yecrs, or both,”

Page 7 - Rezoning, Use Permilt & Concument Varance CI"YOfMIHOﬂgG iUs
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SURVEY LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT 1

ALL THAT TRACT OR:PARCEL OF LAND LYING AND ‘BEING IN LAND LOT 972, DISTRICT 2, SECTION
1,-CITY OF MILTON, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA; AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS;

TO FIND THE POINT OF BEGINNING, COMMENCE AT A 1" SQUARE ROD FOUND AT THE
INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LAND LOT 971 WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
BETHANY BEND (60’ R/W] THENCE TRAVELING ALONG THE ‘WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
BETHANY BEND NORTH 09 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 181.13
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY NORTH 09 DEGREES: 15
MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST FOR A- DISTANCE OF 210.72 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, SAID POINT
BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 85 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST FOR
A DISTANCE OF 206.39 FEETTO A 1" ROD FOUND; THENCE NORTH 11 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 10
SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 210.83 FEET TO A 1/2" OPEN-TOP PIPE FOUND; THENCE
NORTH 27 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 162.00 FEET TO A
PO]NT THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 249,74
FEET TO A 2" PIPE DISTURBED FOUND ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF BETHANY BEND;
THENCE TRAVELING ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY THE FOLLOWING TWO (2} COURSES AND
DISTANCES: ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH AN ARG LENGTH OF 369.28 FEET AND A
RADIUS OF 1,200.38 FEET, BEING SUBTENDED BY A CHORD OF SOUTH 18 DEGREES 23 MINUTES.
40 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 367.82 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 09 DEGREES 34
MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 161.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINS 2,253 ACRES AND IS DEPICTED AS TRACT 1 ON
THAT CERTAIN ALTA/NSPS PLAT OF SURVEY PREPARED BY LANDPRO SURVEYING AND.
MAPPING, INC., SEALED AND CERTIFIED BY JAMES H. RADER, GRLS NO. 3033, DATED DECEMBER
13, 2023.

TRACT 2

'ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING AND BEING IN LAND LOTS 971 AND 972, DISTRICT
2, SECTION 1, CITY OF MILTON, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA; AND. BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TO FIND THE POINT OF BEGINNING, COMMENCE AT A 1" SOUARE ROD FOUND AT THE
INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LAND LOT 971 WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
BETHANY BEND' (60 R/W); THENCE TRAVELING ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF



BETHANY BEND NORTH 09 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF
181.13 FEET TO AN [RON PIN'SET, SAID PQINT BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 85 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST FOR
A DISTANCE OF 502.52 FEET TO A POINT ON THE CENTERLINE OF A CREEK: THENCE TRAVELING
ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID CREEK THE FOLLOWING 8 COURSES AND DISTANCES: NORTH
42 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 25.62 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 23 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 36.47 FEET
TQ A POINT; THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 59 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF
50.91 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST FORA
DISTANCE OF 28.09 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 21 SECONDS
WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 19.75 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 27 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 40
SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 31.05 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 24 DEGREES 34
MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 31.27 FEET TG A POINT; THENCE NORTH 46
DEGREES 27 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 62.96 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
LEAVING SAID CREEK NORTH 85 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF
452,65 FEET TO A 1" ROD FOUND; THENCE NORTH 85 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 206.39 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
BETHANY BEND; THENCE TRAVELING ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY. SOUTH 09 DEGREES 15
MINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 210.72 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT OR'PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINS 2.768 ACRES AND IS DEPICTED AS TRACT 2 ON
THAT CERTAIN ALTA/NSPS PLAT OF SURVEY PREPARED BY LANDPRO SURVEYING AND
MAPPING, INC,, SEALED AND CERTIFIED BY JAMES H. RADER, GRLS NOQ, 3033, DATED DECEMBER
13, 2023.




City of Milton, GA
RE: Letter of Intent

To: Robyn MacDonald.
Zoning Manager
City of Militon

This letter of intent is accompanied by-an application 16 the subject site from TR {Townhouse
Residential) to O-] (Office-Institutional), Use Permit for Private School and three concutrent
variances. This 5+ acres property is [ocated at 3501-& 3499 Bethany Bend, Milton GA 30004. The
current zoning for TR was - approved by the City of Milton in 2007-for Senior Housing.ata densrty of
20 units peracre: This proposed zohing to O-land Use Permiit for a Private School woutd greatly
decregse the density for this site.

ckgr

Wisdariuim LLC dba Mitton Montessori School is located on the south side of this. property.. Milton
Montessori school opened its doors in lanuary of 2008. We have organically grown (through
muitiple small expansions) over the past 156 years. Our-schoolenrollment has grown primarily
through word of mouth by the families that enrolled their children atthe school. Wetake prlde in
being a shining example for a small minority usiness owner, operated by a team of highly skilled
‘teachers and support staff.

Qur first building was:a smail homs renovated ta be a schooland was licenised for 23 kids. This was
based on the original rezoning pefmitted in Fulton County pursuantto Z03-152. With a lot of hard
waork, determination and lessons learht we soon had-a waiting list for our programs. Our goal is to
be considered as the best private schoolin the city of Milton,

We purchased the adjacent property (3503 Bethany Bend) and requested to rezone and Use Permit
in 2015 pursuant to RZ15-14/U15-04/VC15-03 which permitted a maximum-of 150 students-within
the existing structure (house) and the newly constructed 6000 sq ft.building and opsned in2017.

After 3 years, we were full and running out-of space so in 2018, we came back to thecity and
requested additional square footage and students to expand upstairs inthe-new bu:ldmg Pursuant
to RZ18-06/U18-01/VC18-01 the city approved a total of 8,500 square feet {including the originat
building).




d. Public safety, health and welfare are securad, and justice is done:
All are secured and the use is'more appropriate for the specific area.

Article 6.2.3.B To delete the 10 ft landscape strip along the south property (Wisdarium: LLC)
‘which is. owned by the same owner.
a. Spirit or Intent of Zoning Ordinance:
To have easy access from existing property to new property (both are owned by same
owner)
b. Extraordihary conditions where literal/strict application of ordinance. create
unnecessary harcship: '
This landscape bufferis hot necessary because both are same school and staff and
children will be walking between buildings, having this landscape will prevent easy
access to buildings.
¢. Retief would not cause detriment to public good and surrounding properties:
Removing this landscape would not cause any detrimentto the public or school staf.
d. Publicsafety, health and welfare are secured ; and justice is done:-
All are secured and the use is more appropriate for the specific area.

Article 6.2.6.A To reduce the sidewatk width'along Bethariy Bend from six to five fest.

(Currently no customers walk to school)

a. Spirit or Intent of Zoning Ordinance:
A b feet sidewalk would be adequate for a length of about 800 feet.

b. Extraordinary conditionswhere literal/strict application.of ordinance create
unnecessary hardship:
‘Already making about 800 #t of 5 ft sidewalk is hardship, making 5 ft to 6 ft sidewalk will
make it even harder for the owner, which can be used for other part of the project.

¢. Relief would not cause detriment to public good and surrounding properties:
Making the sidewalk 5 ft wide would not cause detriment to the public and surrounding
properties. Across the road, the sidewalk is only 3 ft wide.

d. Public safety; heatthand welfare are secured, and justice is done:
5 ft sidewalk will be secured and should not be affected by making 6 to 5 feet. Currently
nohe of my customers walk to the school.



This expansion will offer an attractive option for high quality private education for new residents
in the city. Milton Mont’essor_i_ School will also benefit the local community by offering
employment for-experienced t'eaChers-a_nd several part-time employment opportunities for
residents. The school will operate from 6:30am to 7:30pm Monday to Friday.

We look forward to growing with the-city and serve the needs of the communhity by educating
‘and shaping the minds of the future generation.

If you have any question about ithe project, please contact me at 404-232-5297
Thank you for your consideration,
Respectfully,

Biju Eappen




En'\'!'lronmenial.-s:ie'Anc:lysus-documenf(and any subsequent rev;s:ons)'- pndr i'o submlssl"_
ESA Revision Number: _ |
Appliccn’f:;gct)b.]-mfﬂf fl’J’m.l_s Lic Phone Number: Lok ---2%_’2_.'“'-§ Z?._? .

1. CONFORMANCE WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN. Describe the proposed project ond the existing
environmental condifions-on the site, Describe adjocent propertfies. Include a site plan that
depicts the proposed project.

‘Desclibe how the proiect conforms to the Comiprehensive Land Use:Plan, Include the portion
of the Comprehensive Plan Land Yse Map which suppotts the project’s conformity to the Plan.
Evaluate the proposed:project with respect to the land use suggestion of the Comprehensive
Plon as well as any pertingnt Plan policies.

2, ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT. For each environmentai site feature listed
below; indicate the presence or absence of that feature on the property. Describe how the
proposed project may encroach or adversely offect an environmental site feature. Information
‘on environmentd| site features may be obtained from the indicated sourcels).

d, Wetlands
» U, S. Fisk and Wildlife Service, National Wetlands tnventory (hitp://www.fws.gov/wetlands
/Data/Mapper.htmi}
¢+ Georgia Geologic Survey {404-656-3214) _ _
» Field observation and subsequent wetlands delineation/survey if applicable

b. Floodplain | N
» Federal Emergency Management-Agency (http://www.fema.org)
» Field observation and verification

c. Sreams/siream buffers
* Field observation and verification
d. Slopes exceeding 25 peicent over a 10-foot rise in elevalion
» United States Geologic Survey Tepographic Quadrangle Map
= Figld observation and verification
€. Vegetation __ 3 _ _
» United States Department of Agriculture, Nafure Resource Conservation Service
« Field observation

f. Wildlife Species (including fish)
» United States Fish-and Wildlife Service
» Georgia Department of Naturgl Services, Wildiife Resources Division, Natural Heritage Program
= Field observation

g. Archeological/Historical Sites
* Historic Resources Survey
s Georgia Department of Natural Ressurces, Historic Preservation Division
» Fieid observation and verification

h. Specimen frees
* Identify ali specimen trees ds defined by the City of Mil’fon Tree Preservaiion Ordinarice:
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3. PROUJECT WPLEM&;\;‘EM{QN“MEASURES._Describeﬁhcw the projectimplements each of the
rneasures fisted below as applicable: Indicate specific implementation medsures required to
protect environmental site feature(s} that may be impacied.

d. Proleclion of environmentally sensitive areas, i.., floodplain, siopés.exceeding 25 percent,
river.corvidors.

. Protection of waier quality

. Minimization of negative impacts on existing infrastructure

- Minimizafion on archeological/historically significant areas

. Minimization of negafive impacts on environmentally shessed communities where
environmentally stressed communities are defined as communifies exposed to a minimum
of two environmentally adverse conditions resulting from public and private municipal
(e.g.. s0lid woste and wastewater freatment facllities, utiliiies, airparts, and rairoads)
and industidl (e.g.. landfills, quarries and manufacturing facilities) uses. '
Creation and preservation of green space and open space

- Protection of cifizens from the negative impacis of noise and lighting

. Protection of parks and recreational green space

Minimizafion of impacts to wildlife habitats

o o 0 T

=5 o™
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'Thls property is owned by the same owner who owns adjacent property which iszoned O-l.
The Comprehensive plan designates this Multi-Family Residential (MFR) on the 2040 planhs
map. The proposed zoning of O-} will reduce the density of the site..Accordingly, because
this property is going to be the same as adjacent property; which is designated as Office, it
is- aligned with the policy'of Comprehensive Plan. Private schools are’ permitted use within
the office-Institutional zoning district..

With respect to the enwronmentai tmpacts of the existing development the apphcant offers

the following:

a.

Wetlands - The property contains wetlands. No development is located or within.any
buffer of the wetland. The wetland is located on the west side of the property.
Floodplains —Wetland areas are considered flood zones. The flood zones are located’
westside of the property and there is no encroachment to flood zones.

- Streams —There is a stréam that traverses at the.west edge of the property. No

development is located near or within any buffer of'the stream.

Slopes - The property generaily does not contain severs slopes. However, there are
areas with some slopes which will be taken care of during grading arid erosion will be
controlled by. proper drainage system.

Vegetation and Specimen Trees - The Site is going to be landscaped as.perthe reguest

from the city. Some of the tregs mustbe removed for development butthe majority of

the-property is not disturbed.

Wildlife Species - The site may contain the witdlife common to the area. No habitats or
ecosystems will be rernoved or otherwise altered.

A'rc_:'heo{bgiC'e'l!HISto'r'_ice{ Sites ~ No observable archeological or historical sites.

SEmJegtJmpJemeu_taImMeeeum

Protection of environmentally sensitive areas.— All the rainwater will be collected in a
stormwater facility and released accordingly.

Protsction of water: quality - All the'rainwater will be collected in a stormwater facility

and released accordingty.

Minimization of negative impacts on existing infrastructure - All the rainwater will be
collected in a stormwater facility and released accordingly:

Minimization on archeological/historically significant areas - No observable
archeological or historical sites.

Minimization of negative impacts on environmentally stressed:communities - There are
no known impacts on environmentally stressed communities.



Creation and presentation'of green spaceand open space- Majority of the property is
not getting developed.

Protection of citizens from the negative impacts of noise and lighting - This property’ is.
going to be .a school which ig operating from 7am to 7 pm. There won't be. any impact of
heavy noise and laghting

Protection of parks and recreational green space - This development will not impact any
parks and recreational green space.

Minimization of impacts to wildlife habitats - No habitats or ecosystems will be
removed or otherwise altered.




Analyze fh_e_ impact of the proposed rezoning and answer the following questions:-

1.

Does the zoning proposal permit a use thatis suitable in view of the use and development
of adjgcent and nearby property? Yes B No-D
The private school use on the property is suitable with the use

and development of adjacent and nearby property

. Does the zoning proposal adversely affect the existing use or usability of cldjdc‘:enfor nearby

propertye Yes ] No B .
Adjacent and nearby:property wilinot be adversely affected by rezoning request on this.
property. Adjacent property is owned by same owner and it is zoned O-I.

- Does the property to be rezoned have reasonable economic use as-curently zoned? Yes B No [

Yes, the property has a reasonable economic use with TR.

. Will the zoning proposal result in @ use that-could cause an excessive or burdenseme use

of existing streets, transporiation facilities, utilities, or schoolsg Yes [ No B

- Is the zoning proposalin conformity with the policies and intent of the lond use plang Yes® No [

This property is owned by the same owner who owns adjacent property which is zoned O-l.
The proposed zoning of O-1 will reduce the density of the site. Accordingly, because '
this property is going to be.the same as adjacent property, It is aligned with the the policy of CP.

which suppoert either approvai or denigi 'of_-fhe-'_zonin'_gl_proposcil? Yes@ No
No use for existing zoning, The current school is Ol and expanded and will be less intensive use.

Are there existing or changing conditions that affect the use and development of the property
il .

. Does the zoning proposal permit a yse that can be corisidered environmentally ddverse fo the

natural resources, environment, or citizens of the City of Milton?2 Yes {1 No B
The propsed zoning willnot-enviromentally adverse to-the natural resourses, environment or ciizens

of the city of milton, There is large amount of wet land and green space on the property.
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‘Office use nly .. |

Within the (2) years immediately preceding the fiing of this zoning petition have you, as the appli-
cant or opponent for the rezoning petfition, or an aftomey or agent of the applicant or opponentfor

the rezoning petition, made any campaign conributions aggregating $250-or more or made gifts
having-an-aggregate value of $250 o the Mayor or any member of City Council,

If the. answer is YES; proceed to:sections 1 through 4.

if the answer Is NO, complete orily section 4,

1. CHECKONE: [] Pertyto Petiion [ In Opposition to Petifion
It party fo patition, complete sections 2, 3 and 4 below.
If in opposition, proceed to sections 3 and 4 below,

2. List allindividudls or business entifies which have an ownership inferest in the property
which is the subject of this rezoning petition

3. CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS:

4. The undersigned acknowledges that this disclosure is made in accordance with the Official
Code of Georgic, Section 36-67A-1 et. seq. Conflict of interest in zoning actions, and that the
information set forth herein is frue to the un dersigned's best knowledge, information and belief.

Neme i SAVIENT ININDS L B Ve EAPPEN.
g s =
Signature: %’})WW}’/\ B Date:
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The Public Parficipafion Program consists of a two-part process designed o enhance diclogue
between applicants and communities which may be impacted by a proposed development.

Part 1 of the process is the Public Participation Plan (Form D} which isreguired with alll rezoning
and/or use permit applications. The plan must be filed smuifcxneously with the application. The
minimum sfandards for the plan are as follows:

* |denfification of dll property owners within a quarter-mite of the site and area homeowners’
associations, environmentally stressed communities, political jusisdictions, and any other public:
agencies.or organizations which may be affected by an application as defermined by the
applicant and the curent planner af fhe time of the pre-application review,

« Explanation of how inferested parfies will be informed of rezoning/use permit-applications.

» Mathods for. prowdmg oppottunities for discussion with interested parties before public hearings
areheld. Applicants are required to schedule at least one meeting at a convenient locafion
and-time and notify all interested parties, as identified above of the purpose. place and time
of the meeting.

» Applicant’s schedule for completion of the Public Participation Plan.

Part 2 of the Public Parficipation Program is the Public Parficipation Report (Form E) is due no
iafer than seven (7] business.days prior to the scheduled Pianning Commission meeting andithe.
appiicant{s) must furn'in a revised copy of the Publiic Participation Reporf no tater than seven (7).

business days prior fo the Mayer and City Council hearing. The minimum standards for the report:
are as follows: _

« Provide g list of ali parties that were contacted, the methods of nofification that were used,
and copies of dlt nofification letters.

e Provide dates and locations of ol community and/or other meetings 1 that were attended by
the applicant to discuss an dpplication. {affach meeting notices, letters, etc.)

* Provide the number of people who participated in meetings held to discuss an application.
{attach sign-in sheets)

» A summary of concerns and issues expressed by interested parties.

e A sumrmary of the applicant's respense to.concerns ond issues.

Page 12~ Rezaning, Uss Pentrilt & Concument Vadance cﬂyofmiliongc: us
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Petition #:
Applicant: Sabm m wds LLc ~ Date .

1. The following individuals {eroperty owners within a quarter miie of the property), homeowners

associations, political jurisdictions, other bublic agencies, efc., will be notified in dceordance with
the: requwemen’rs of Sec. 64-2132 of the Zoning Ordinance;

_ Abechad

2. The individuals and others listed'in 1. above will be nofified of the requested rezoning/use permit
using the foliowmg method(s}; {e.g., leffers, meehng notices, felephone calls, e-mails, stc.)

Hooked oni usmﬁ S PS  Mmeal:

3. Individugals and others listad in 1. above will be dllowed to participate in the foltowing manner:
(At least one meeting at ¢ convenient ’nme and location s required)

Meedyg W be en el 1 900 i of
2508 Bebhoy Besd, wihllen, &0 30004

Affach additional sheéts as heeded.
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Ml
E%_ o
Learing Through Discovery

Biju Eappen

bieappen@gma'i_l.mm

Dear Neighbors;

To foster.community accord, Sapient Minds LLC (the Applicant) would like to inform property
owners that a.zoning application has been filed with the City of Milton Department of Gommunity
Development.

Thie Applicant is seeking to rezone the propertyfrom TR {(Townhome Residential) to Ol (Office-
Institutional) for a propose of extending Milton Montessori School with 24,000 sq ft'building for the-
ages of 5 to 12 year children on'approximately 5+- acres located on Fulton County Tax Parcels: 21
547009720158; 21 547009720240 commo nly known as 3499 and ‘3501 Betha ny Bend, Milton, GA
30004

‘Specifically, the Applicant requests the following:

a. Rezone the subject property from TR (Townhome Residential)__ to O-l (Office-
Institutionat)
Enclosed is a copy of the proposed site plan depicting the:subject property:

A public participation meeting will be held on July 11%, 2024, at 6pm at 3505 Bethany Bend, Milton,
GA 30004, This m_eeting is not a public hearing. Its purpose is to provide neighbors and interested
parties the opportunity to meet with the'Applicant-,__ask guestions and voice concerns regarding this
application:

The Applicant is committed.in its effort to keep the pubtic informed during this process and we
encourage interested parties to contact with gquestionsor concerns.

Sincerely




ParceliD

21 547009720158
21 547009720240
21 547009720463
21 547009720497
21°547009720547
21547009722923
21 547009722931
21 547009722949
21.547009722956
21 547009722964

21547009722972

21 547009722980
21 547009722998
21 547009723004
21 547008723012

21 547009723020

21 547009723038
21 547009723046
21547009723053
21.547008723061
21.547009723079
21547009723087
21 547009723095
21 547009723103
21.547008723111
21 547009723228
21547009723236
21 547009723244
21 547009723251
21 547009723269
21 547009723277
21547009723285

21 547009723293

21 547009723301
21 547009723327

21547008723335:

21.547009723343
21 547009723350
21 547009723368

21 547009723376

21 547009723400
21547009723418
21:547009723426

Owner

BAJUN AMERICAN PROPERTIES LP

BAJUN AMERICAN PROPERTIES LP

BUICE RONALD L & GLORIASUE

BUICE RONALD L& GLORIA S

BUICE RONALD L &GLORIAS
ADEBOWALE'ADETOLA M& CLUYEMIOLABIYI T

ABIGAIL MARGARET ELLIS

BHAT HRISHIKESH S & MORE APURVA
ISHAKON PROPERTIES LLC

‘SHIJOSEPH ZHOU

CHAPMAN CRAIG ALEXIS

BASAVAVASU

SHAIK ZAHEER & SHAIK MAHABOOB SULTHANA
PAIHUI'LING

HARRIS STEPHEN

BEST HOMES REALTY INC
GHAHRAMANI MEHRDAD C
FOROOZANDEH RAD FAMILY TRUST THE
KOREN BARUCH & KOREN SIGALIT
YASTREBENETSKY PETER

DOOLEN MICHELE L.

MATINO RUTH

DIAZ OVIEDO ROSALBA & FELIPE
EDWARDS LINDA H

HALFON ASHER

PEEPLES KATINA

'GONDHALEKAR SANDIP &APARNA
‘SPRING VALLEY TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC

KRISHNACHANDRAN FNU & DEVI ARYA GOWRI GEETHA

210 AZALEA INVESTMENT LLC
TAWARE RANGANATH NAGESH & TAWARE ARCHANA RANGANATH

ALEIOS HECTOR JAVIER BELTRAN

'HICKS HERBERT

AVALAKKI SAYALI

CHUNBURI NARESH BABU & ADIGOPULA SANTHI
SANCHEZ JOSE & RINCON ANGELICA

RACHARLA HARSHA VARDHAN

TERRY KATHLEEN MARY

ERTEM GOKHAN & ERTEM EZGI TATAR

DESAI KARTIK & DESAI KALPANA HITESH
FERNANDEZ PATRICIA M & PROPER JEREMY
GOYAL NITIN

'SAEED ANWER




21 547009723434

21 547009723442
21 547009723459

21547009723467
21.547009723475-
21547009723764

21 547009723772
21.547009723780
21 547000723708
21 547008723806
21 547009723814
21 547009723830
21547009723848
21 547009723855
21 547009723863
21547009723871
21547009723889
21 547009723897
21 547008723905
21 547009723913
21 547009723921
21 547009723939
21 547009723947
21 547009723954
21 547009723962
21 547008723970

21 547009723988

21 547009723996

21, 547009724002.

21 547009724010
21 547009724028
21547009724036
21 547009724044
21 547009724077
21 547009724085
21 547009724093
21 547009724101
21 547009724118
21547009724127
21 547009724135
21 547009724143
21 547009724150
21547009724176
21 547009724184

MONTGOMERY GINA KELLY

SHAMAPANDE NYOTWA

EDENTON ENTERPRISES LLC

NAZEMZADEH MARK SHAPUR & NAZEMZADEH KAREN LYNN
ESPINALL MANUELA & ESPINAL MANUEL HUBERTO:
SALIM NISHAD

BHADRA MANIDEEPA & DUTTA BIDYUT

XIONG QIAN

BAQ LING LING & JIN XIAOTAO

KVASAY MILOS & ANGELA

FINK ALLYSON M & BRIAN T

DUTTA BIDYUT & BHADRA MANIDEEPA

KWON GH KI KWON KYUNGUK

RAD FOROOZANDEH

THAKAR UTKARSH & JHANVI

WONGALFRED H & LEE LAN FONG-
VENKATARAMAN SANTHANAKRISHNAN & SANTHANAKRISHANAN ABARNA
GOLOVIN NADIA

FOROOZANDEH RAD FAMILY TRUST

GRAY CHARLESTON & CASSELLS GRAY JULIAN

MACHLEIT LISA

SAWYERR OLUYEMIS!

EDMONSON MONIQUE

JUNG TONY

OLADIPO OLUGBOYEGA & OLUWATOYIN

WU JUN

BRADLEY GEQRGE ! Il

SELVARAJU JAYAKUMAR & GOPALAN MAHESWARI

ESCALERA FRANCISCO ALBERTO & CORTEZ ROCIO VICTORIA
BALLANTYNE ANGELA MASELLI & MASELLI JOHN
BHADRA MANIDEEPA & DUTTA BIDYUT

YALAMAT| RAVI SHANKAR & HARITHA

SANDHU SUKHWINDER & SUKHWANT

HODGES LAWRENCE EDWARD & DEBORAH HUGHES

PISE RAHUL & PISE VIBHA R
ALEMAN CHRISTIAN ANDRES

MANDALAVIMALA
YANG KAl

KURNIAWAN FRITS & PHANGESTU CHRISTINA

FRANCIS BARRETT & ZHUANG MING

GARGA KAPIL & SINGHAL TARU

CHANDRASHEKAR HARSHALA

GILDER ALLISON

UPPALAPATI NITHIN.& VADLAMUDI VENKATA BHANUSREE-



21 547009724192
21 547009724200

21547008724218

21 547009724226
21 547009724234
21 547009724242
21 547009724259
21 547009724267
21 547009724275
21547009724283
21 547009724291
21547009724317
21 547009724325
21 547009724333
21 547009724341
21 547009724358
21.547009724366
21 547009724374
2154700972438
21 547009724390

21547009724408
21 547009724416

21 547009724424
21 547008724440

21 547009730330,
21 547009732674

21 547009740685
21547109720488

21.547009724432

KIM DONGSUN

ALAGAPPAN DURAIRAJ & PILLAY-SEEMA
ARABMOHAMMED ANWAR & SULTANA RUHINA
YOUNG GARY L & YOUNG TANYAE

RICHINS PETERS AYANA D & PETERS'SHEM D
SHEN YU ETAL

XIONG QIAN

PARKASH MANJIT K & PARKASH OM
KOTHAKAPU VIPIN REDDY & MAINI SALONI

'YANG JIDONG JAMES & DAl RULREESE

SANTANA ELISE

HASSAN ASHRAF & HASSAN ALI RASHA
ERTAS YUSUF & YUNUS

KURNIAWAN FRITS & PHANGESTU CHRISTINA

‘ABDULAZEEZKHAN MANSOOR

CHINTALAPATI SIVARANI & NUKALA BALAJI
LT LIN & LU LIANGHONG

TALEB KASHEM CHOWDHURY TABASSUM
MERRY COLIN & MERRY LIZA ALFARO
POLUSHIN SERGEY & POLUSHINA YULIA
JAIN ANAND KUMAR & SANGITA

WIDJAJA IMMY S & WIDJAYA FRANCISKA O
JULICH THORSTEN

HIDDEN FOREST COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION ING
WISDARIUM LLC

FARVIEW HOMEOWNERS ASS INC
DEERFIELD PARKLLC
JAYWELLLLC

ISB TRIANGLE INC




PARCELID

021 610 VALAPPIL MOHAMMED-SHASAR KACHERY & ASMI LUBNA
021 613 BETHANY CROSSING HOA INC

021 003 SIMPSON JAMES TIMOTHY

021 665 DEERFIELD CROSSING APARTMENTS LLC

021 016 WB HOLDINGS-WINDWARD LLC

021 006 BTG PROPERTIESLLC

021 004 GEORGIALANDSHARK LLC

021 611 BETHANYCROSSING HOAINC



Applicant: _gﬁ{j)leb&_m!mé_s L\-L . Date .

1. The following parfies were nofified of the requested rezoning/use permit:

2. The following meetings were-heldregarding this petition: {Include the date, time ahd
meeting lecation)

3. The'following issues and concerns were expressed:

4. The applicant’s response ta.issues.and concerns was s follows:

5. Applicants are required to attach copies.of sign-in sheets from meetings as well as meeting
announcemerts, i.e., nofices, fiyers, letters, and any other documentation which supports the:
opporttinity for public input.

O Notice

L1 Flyer

[1letters

] other
O sign-in Sheet(s)

Attach additional sheets as needed.
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Site Plan Ch

ITEM #

Site plans for rezoning and use permit must be folded, drawn to scale, no larger than 30" x 42",
and shall, at a minimum, include the following information:

DESCRIPTION : CHECK

1
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o
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~ Key and/or legend and site location map with North arrow

Proposed s’rreefs on the subject site

'Required and/or proposed setbacks

survey or FEMA_ FIRM maps

Required and proposed parking spaces; Loading and unloading facilies |

Tree Preservation Ordinance

Boundary survey of subject property which includes dimensidhs dlbng o
property lines that match the metes and bounds of the property’s written
legal description and clearly indicates the point of beginning

Acreage of subjectproperty
__L__oggﬁqn g_f [qnd Iof_lines qnd identification of land lots

Existing, proposed new dedicated and future reserved rights-of-way of
all streets, roads, and railroads adjacent fo and on the subject property

Posted speed limits on _QII' adjoining r;ﬁ_c:ds - __
Current zoning of the subject site and adjoining properties L
Existing buildings with square footages and heights (stories), wells, driveways,

fences, cell towers, and any other structures or improvements on the subject

Existing buildings with square footages and heights (stories), wells, driveways,
fences, cell fowers, and any other structures or improvements on adjacent
properties within 400 feet of the subject site based on aerial photography from

an acceptable source as determined by the Director of Communify Development
Location of proposed buildings (except single family residential lots) with total square footage

Lgyqu c:_r_a_c_i minimqm_to’r size__of proposed sing_le_ fomily r_esid_e_nl’ric:l lo’(s_ -
Topography (surveyed or County) on subject site and adjacent property

within 200 feet as required to assess runoff effects
Location of major overhead and underground electrical and petroleum

fransmission/conveyance lines

100 year flood plain horizontal limits and flood zone desfgnc:’rions as shoWn on |

Requifed iondsccpé s‘rripS, Uhdis’rurbéd Buffers, and any other natural areas
as required or proposed

Lakes, streams and other waters on the site and cssocicﬁed buffers

Proposed stormwater management facities s

Co.rnmljhi’ry wchewdfer fdc-ili.ﬁ-e.sl-iﬁcludir-wg.b.rélim.incr-y-dréas fes'éri}éd for

septic drain fields and points of access o

Avonlcnblhfy of W.a'réf. sysfélr_ﬁ'dnd éc:nitcry sev;er Sysférh o

Tree lines, woodlands and open fields on subject site

Locate all specimen frees on the site, as defined by the City of Milton

Enfrance site distance profile assuming the driver's eye at a height of 3.5 feet
(See Subdivision Regulations)
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See other side for required signalures

Office use only _
| hereby certify that | have completed a preliminary review of the site plan for this project and

determined that it meets the minimum standards specified by Sec 64-2153 of the City of Milton
Zoning Ordinance.

Stafisag Qi ﬁ:}éﬂ’ M M Date flli/l

Community Development

Staff printed name: ’

The undersigned acknowledges that the site plan is submitted in accordance with Sec 64-21 53 of
the City of Milton Zoning Ordinance and failure fo comply shall render my application incomplete
which may result in delay in the process of this application.

1 |

Applicant signature: @J/ Date 6[ 3 } 24‘

Applicant printed name: %l\} U EAPPEN
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